
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 415

TO BE ANSWERED ON 8TH DECEMBER, 2022

LPG Pipeline in Jaunpur


415. SHRI SHYAM SINGH YADAV:


पे�ो�लयम और �ाकृ�तक गैस मं�ी

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to lay a LPG gas pipeline in Jaunpur district and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Government proposes to open CNG/PNG centres in Jaunpur district and if so, the details thereof along with the time by which it is likely to be opened; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to promote/introduce CNG/PNG in Jaunpur district?


ANSWER


पे�ो�लयम और �ाकृ�तक गैस मं�ालय म� रा�य मं�ी
(�ी रामे�वर तेल�  )


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI)


(a) IHB Limited, a Joint Venture of IOCL, HPCL and BPCL is already laying 2805 km long
LPG Pipeline from Kandla in Gujarat to Gorakhpur in Uttar Pradesh. The capacity of Pipeline is
8.25 MMTPA at a cost of Rs.10088 Crores. Upon completion, the pipeline traverses about 21.7
Km in Jaunpur district of Uttar Pradesh.

(b) & (c) Petroleum and Natural Gas Regulatory Board (PNGRB) is the authority to grant authorization to the entities for development of City Gas Distribution (CGD) network in Geographical Areas (GAs) which includes providing PNG connections and setting up of CNG stations. The Geographical Area of Jaunpur and Ghazipurdistricts has been authorized to Indian Oil Adani Gas Private Limited with Minimum Work Programme (MWP) Target of 77,033 PNG domestic connections and 38 CNG stations till November 2027. As on 30.9.2022, Indian Oil Adani Gas Private Limited has established 9 CNG stations in the GA.
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